BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Oversee the Resource Adequacy Program, Consider Program Refinements, and Establish Forward Resource Adequacy Procurement Obligations.

Dated: April 21, 2021

Rulemaking 19-11-009 (Filed November 7, 2019)

CALIFORNIA INDEPENDENT SYSTEM OPERATOR CORPORATION NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY OF THE DRAFT 2022 FLEXIBLE CAPACITY NEEDS ASSESSMENT

Roger E. Collanton
General Counsel
Anthony Ivancovich
Deputy General Counsel
Jordan Pinjuv
Senior Counsel
California Independent System
Operator Corporation
250 Outcropping Way
Folsom, CA 95630
Tel: (916) 351-4429

Fax: (916) 608-7222 jpinjuv@caiso.com

Attorneys for the California Independent System Operator Corporation

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Oversee the Resource Adequacy Program, Consider Program Refinements, and Establish Forward Resource Adequacy Procurement Obligations.

Dated: April 21, 2021

Rulemaking 19-11-009 (Filed November 7, 2019)

CALIFORNIA INDEPENDENT SYSTEM OPERATOR CORPORATION NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY OF THE DRAFT 2022 FLEXIBLE CAPACITY NEEDS ASSESSMENT

Pursuant to the January 22, 2020 Assigned Commissioner Scoping Memo and Ruling, the California Independent System Operator Corporation (CAISO) hereby provides notice to the service list for Rulemaking 19-11-009 that its 2022 Draft Flexible Capacity Needs Assessment has been posted publicly on the CAISO's website. The 2021 Final Flexible Capacity Needs Assessment is available at:

http://www.caiso.com/InitiativeDocuments/Draft2022FlexibleCapacityNeedsAssessment.pdf.

The CAISO looks forward to working with the Commission to establish 2021 flexible capacity requirements and availability assessment hours.

Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/ Jordan Pinjuv

Roger E. Collanton
General Counsel
Anthony Ivancovich
Deputy General Counsel
Jordan Pinjuv
Senior Counsel
California Independent System
Operator Corporation
250 Outcropping Way
Folsom, CA 95630

Attorneys for the California Independent System Operator Corporation